

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO. 6 IN WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 417 OF 2011

JATINDER PAL SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANATR.REG.GEN

Respondent(s)

(for stay]

Date: 20/01/2012 This I.A. was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALEFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajinder Sachhar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mohit Abraham, Adv.
Mr. Shantanu Jindal, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.
Ms. Pritha Sri Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice on I.A. No. 6.

Mr. Rajinder Sachhar, learned senior counsel for the
petitioner prays for interim relief.Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, advocate waives service for the
respondent and submits that the respondent would file reply
to the I.A. No. 6 within two weeks.Let I.A. No. 6 come up for consideration along with
the Writ Petition which is likely to come up for
consideration on February 17, 2012.(Pardeep Kumar) (Renu Diwan)
Court Master Court Master